RESOLUTION NO. 10-22-18-02

BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE NORTH PLAINFIELD WASHINGTON PARK HISTORIC DISTRICT INTENSIVE LEVEL SURVEY.

WHEREAS, the Borough of North Plainfield previously awarded a contract for certain professional services for the North Plainfield Washington Park Historic District Intensive Level Survey (hereinafter referred to as the "Survey") located in the Borough of North Plainfield; and,

WHEREAS, the Survey has been completed and the final product has been delivered to the North Plainfield Historic Preservation Commission and the Borough Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of North Plainfield, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that the Survey is hereby approved and accepted without the need for any further action of this Borough Council.

By:

Lawrence La Ronde, Council President

| Intro du o d | Ootobor 22, 2019 | | Council Member |
|----------------------|---|---------------|---|
| Introduced: Adopted: | October 22, 2018 October 22, 2018 | | |
| - | | CERTIFIC | ATION |
| Somerset, Sta | ate of New Jersey, do her he North Plainfield Boro | eby certify t | f the Borough of North Plainfield, County of he foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution at a regular meeting of the Borough Council |
| | | BORG | OUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD |
| | | Ву: | Richard K. Phoenix, R.M.C. Borough Clerk |
| Date signed: | October 22, 2018 | | |